Interest Rate Sensitivity

We monitor interest rate risk through the use of a simulation model. The simulation model provides us with the ability to simulate our net
interest income. In order to measure, at September 30, 2006, the sensitivity of our forecasted net interest income to changing interest rates, both
rising and falling interest rate scenarios were projected and compared to base market interest rate forecasts. One application of our simulation
model measures the impact of market interest rate changes on the net present value of estimated cash flows from our assets and liabilities,
defined as our market value of equity. This analysis assesses the changes in market values of interest rate sensitive financial instruments that
would occur in response to an immediate and parallel changes in market interest rates.

37

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

At September 30, 2006, our net interest income and market value of equity exposed to immediate and parallel hypothetical changes in market
interest rates are illustrated in the following table.

Simulated Rate Changes

Estimated
Net Interest

Income Sensitivity
Market Value of
Equity Volatility

+ 200 basis points 3.20% (11.72)%
+ 100 basis points 1.76% (5.73)%
- 100 basis points (1.30)% 5.03%
- 200 basis points (2.90)% 8.29%

Item 4. Controls and Procedures
a. Evaluation of disclosure controls and procedures

We conducted an evaluation under the supervision and with the participation of our management, including our Acting President and our Chief
Financial Officer, of the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rules 13a-15(e) under
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (�Exchange Act�)) as of September 30, 2006. Based upon that evaluation, our Acting President and our Chief
Financial Officer have determined that our disclosure controls and procedures have been designed and are being operated in a manner that